
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

3 

4 

8 

5 

9 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

1 

1 

2 

2 

11 

10 

No. 

41 

27 

20 

59 

25 

48 

14 

56 

8 

63 

43 

08 

111 

22 

33 

1 

64 

197 

123 

37 

72 

69 

116 

7 

68 

104 

53 

9 

4 

52 

122 

99 

35 

77 

44 

Class 

T3 

T3 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITR 

ITR 

T3 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

T3 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

IT7 

T4 

ITEZ 

IT7 

ITA 

ITS 

Name 

Christopher DeShong 

Robert Rosa Jr 

Mary Ronie 

Todd Johnson 

Peter Beaulieu 

Davindra Bhagwandeen 

Matthew Fritz 

Paul McNamara 

Joe Maiuro 

Jonathan Patterson 

David Brown 

Luis Millares 

John Macgowan 

Albert Lazo 

Damon/Mark Hicks 

Selin L. Rollan 

Cesar Ochoa 

Sean Carpenter 

Michael Dayton 

David Lockhart 

Mark Paterniti 

Ernest Taylor 

Henry Verkamp 

Paul York 

Phil Adams 

Edgar Jestes 

Steve Maholias 

Roger Heaton 

Chet LeVance 

John Morrison 

Patsy Thomas 

Rui Cardoso 

Thomas Almeida 

Steve Knob 

Richard Unger 

Reg 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

164248_3 

653388 

324334 

614424 

649075 

463282 

612912 

281684 

674592 

722340 

648500 

518039 

527154 

291084 

612381 

177256_1 

273113 

456717 

444345 

705595 

440780 

355262 

534428 

747479 

413538 

670599 

658279 

674368 

698879 

59 

320045 

756008 

741217 

435849 

657891 

Home Town 

Valrico FL 

San Juan PR 

W Palm Beach FL 

Clermont FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Orlando Fl 

Windermere FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Trinity FL 

Miami FL 

STUART FL 

Miami FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Clearwater FL 

Orlando FL 

St.Pete Beach FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Deltona FL 

Largo FL 

Port Orange FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Naples FL 

Parkland FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Miami FL 

Stuart FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Make/Model 

2003 BMW 330i 

2009 BMW 328i 

1997 BMW 328is 

1997 BMW 328iS 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2001 BMW 328 

1993 BMW 325i 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Honda Prelude Si 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR 

2007 Ford Mustang 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 BMW 325 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1997 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Acura Integra 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Nissan Sentra 

1979 Mazda Rx7 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

1:16.611 

1:17.916 

1:18.490 

1:18.013 

1:19.983 

1:20.991 

1:21.299 

1:21.610 

1:21.281 

1:22.080 

1:21.868 

1:22.194 

1:22.918 

1:23.660 

1:23.170 

1:20.410 

1:23.716 

1:21.444 

1:25.203 

1:25.003 

1:24.158 

1:26.430 

1:26.675 

1:26.059 

1:27.460 

1:25.910 

1:27.618 

1:27.600 

1:28.337 

1:28.972 

1:29.096 

1:29.318 

1:34.118 

Gap 

7.565 

2.228 

1.266 

11.305 

4.056 

2.119 

1.415 

1.493 

2.047 

0.354 

0.849 

2.410 

3.477 

0.012 

3.117 

0.258 

5.664 

5.400 

1.393 

2.431 

0.059 

4.067 

1.028 

0.277 

0.928 

4.005 

2.135 

4.452 

4.274 

1.372 

0.740 

32.264 

5 Laps 

Sponsor 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

Robert Rosa Racing 

RSR 

Johnson Construction Group LLC 

RSR 

activeautowerks. STS Racing 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance/ 

Dobie Racing 

RSR 

Apex Alignment/ AMA Realty/ 3P-LOGISTIX/ Epoxy Floor Pros 

Apex Alignment/Rollan Plumbing/Old Dogs Racing/3P-Logistix 

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

Performance plus auto repair 

Collin Carpenter Racing 

Cole Engineering Services/ Inc 

Lockhart Motorsports 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

The Fullers Ins. 

Hatter Motorsports 

KEM 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Naples Dock 

STS Racing 

RV Rentals/Vance Tire & Auto/ Holy Crap This is FUN! 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont 

Quest Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 12:39:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.565 

Avg. Speed 

79.108 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.611 

Best Speed 

79.884 

Best Lap by 

41 - Christopher DeShong 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 1 - IT SMX T3 T4 

Qualifying Race 

Race (5 Laps) started at 11:22:04 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/7/2025 11:20 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

2 

8 

3 

9 

4 

10 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

1 

1 

2 

5 

4 

DNF 

No. 

41 

27 

59 

20 

25 

1 

14 

56 

8 

48 

08 

63 

111 

33 

43 

22 

72 

64 

123 

7 

44 

69 

116 

4 

68 

53 

9 

77 

99 

122 

52 

104 

37 

197 

35 

Class 

T3 

T3 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

T3 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITEZ 

T4 

IT7 

ITEZ 

ITR 

T3 

IT7 

Name 

Christopher DeShong 

Robert Rosa Jr 

Todd Johnson 

Mary Ronie 

Peter Beaulieu 

Selin L. Rollan 

Matthew Fritz 

Paul McNamara 

Joe Maiuro 

Davindra Bhagwandeen 

Luis Millares 

Jonathan Patterson 

John Macgowan 

Damon Hicks 

David Brown 

Albert Lazo 

Mark Paterniti 

Cesar Ochoa 

Michael Dayton 

Paul York 

Richard Unger 

Ernest Taylor 

Henry Verkamp 

Chet LeVance 

Phil Adams 

Steve Maholias 

Roger Heaton 

Steve Knob 

Rui Cardoso 

Patsy Thomas 

John Morrison 

Edgar Jestes 

David Lockhart 

Sean Carpenter 

Thomas Almeida 

Reg 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

164248_3 

653388 

614424 

324334 

649075 

177256_1 

612912 

281684 

674592 

463282 

518039 

722340 

527154 

612381 

648500 

291084 

440780 

273113 

444345 

747479 

657891 

355262 

534428 

698879 

413538 

658279 

674368 

435849 

756008 

320045 

59 

670599 

705595 

456717 

741217 

Home Town 

Valrico FL 

San Juan PR 

Clermont FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Orlando Fl 

Windermere FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Sarasota FL 

Trinity FL 

Stuart FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Largo FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Deltona FL 

Naples FL 

Port Orange FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Stuart FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Parkland FL 

Fort Myers FL 

St.Pete Beach FL 

Clearwater FL 

Miami FL 

Make/Model 

2003 BMW 330i 

2009 BMW 328i 

1997 BMW 328iS 

1997 BMW 328is 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 BMW 325i 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 BMW 328 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1992 Honda Prelude Si 

2005 Mazda 3 

1999 Mazda miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Acura Integra 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2002 Nissan Sentra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1995 BMW 325 

2007 Ford Mustang 

1979 Mazda Rx7 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

1:16.745 

1:18.709 

1:18.451 

1:18.294 

1:19.905 

1:19.957 

1:19.955 

1:21.043 

1:20.894 

1:20.079 

1:21.890 

1:22.493 

1:23.070 

1:22.833 

1:21.213 

1:23.332 

1:23.826 

1:24.413 

1:24.390 

1:25.324 

1:23.951 

1:26.849 

1:26.191 

1:27.080 

1:26.396 

1:26.803 

1:25.920 

1:27.008 

1:27.955 

1:28.761 

1:30.454 

1:31.012 

1:23.938 

1:20.344 

1:35.110 

Gap 

35.028 

1.285 

3.175 

19.392 

7.307 

2.660 

7.150 

0.963 

7.284 

1 Lap 

16.597 

2.037 

0.645 

0.792 

4.802 

10.948 

4.984 

9.836 

1.346 

1.405 

20.977 

4.779 

0.211 

0.961 

2.214 

1.286 

1 Lap 

10.177 

2.629 

17.128 

12.808 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

Robert Rosa Racing 

Johnson Construction Group LLC 

RSR 

RSR 

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance/ 

activeautowerks. STS Racing 

Apex Alignment/ AMA Realty/ 3P-LOGISTIX/ Epoxy Floor Pros 

Dobie Racing 

RSR 

Apex Alignment/Rollan Plumbing/Old Dogs Racing/3P-Logistix 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Performance plus auto repair 

Cole Engineering Services/ Inc 

The Fullers Ins. 

Hatter Motorsports 

Naples Dock 

KEM 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Quest Racing 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont 

RV Rentals/Vance Tire & Auto/ Holy Crap This is FUN! 

STS Racing 

Lockhart Motorsports 

Collin Carpenter Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 12:40:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

35.028 

Avg. Speed 

78.712 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.745 

Best Speed 

79.745 

Best Lap by 

41 - Christopher DeShong 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 1 - IT SMX T3 T4 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:32:42 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/7/2025 02:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

1 

2 

7 

8 

3 

5 

9 

4 

10 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

2 

1 

1 

2 

11 

No. 

41 

27 

20 

59 

14 

25 

48 

8 

1 

56 

43 

08 

63 

197 

64 

111 

33 

72 

22 

37 

44 

7 

123 

104 

69 

9 

4 

68 

53 

77 

99 

122 

52 

35 

116 

Class 

T3 

T3 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

T3 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

T3 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITEZ 

T4 

IT7 

IT7 

ITA 

Name 

Christopher DeShong 

Robert Rosa Jr 

Mary Ronie 

Todd Johnson 

Matthew Fritz 

Peter Beaulieu 

Davindra Bhagwandeen 

Joe Maiuro 

Selin L. Rollan 

Paul McNamara 

David Brown 

Luis Millares 

Jonathan Patterson 

Sean Carpenter 

Cesar Ochoa 

John Macgowan 

Damon/Mark Hicks 

Mark Paterniti 

Albert Lazo 

David Lockhart 

Richard Unger 

Paul York 

Michael Dayton 

Edgar Jestes 

Ernest Taylor 

Roger Heaton 

Chet LeVance 

Phil Adams 

Steve Maholias 

Steve Knob 

Rui Cardoso 

Patsy Thomas 

John Morrison 

Thomas Almeida 

Henry Verkamp 

Reg 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

164248_3 

653388 

324334 

614424 

612912 

649075 

463282 

674592 

177256_1 

281684 

648500 

518039 

722340 

456717 

273113 

527154 

612381 

440780 

291084 

705595 

657891 

747479 

444345 

670599 

355262 

674368 

698879 

413538 

658279 

435849 

756008 

320045 

59 

741217 

534428 

Home Town 

Valrico FL 

San Juan PR 

W Palm Beach FL 

Clermont FL 

Orlando Fl 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Windermere FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Sarasota FL 

Clearwater FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Trinity FL 

STUART FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Miami FL 

St.Pete Beach FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Largo FL 

Orlando FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Orlando FL 

Naples FL 

Port Orange FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Stuart FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Parkland FL 

Miami FL 

Deltona FL 

Make/Model 

2003 BMW 330i 

2009 BMW 328i 

1997 BMW 328is 

1997 BMW 328iS 

1993 BMW 325i 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2001 BMW 328 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1992 Honda Prelude Si 

2007 Ford Mustang 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR 

2005 Mazda 3 

1999 Mazda miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1995 BMW 325 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1992 Acura Integra 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2002 Nissan Sentra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1979 Mazda Rx7 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

10 

Best Tm 

1:15.535 

1:19.014 

1:18.625 

1:19.158 

1:20.154 

1:20.397 

1:19.511 

1:20.101 

1:20.187 

1:20.146 

1:20.987 

1:20.853 

1:21.470 

1:21.231 

1:23.500 

1:22.774 

1:23.296 

1:24.045 

1:24.137 

1:23.900 

1:24.197 

1:24.651 

1:25.436 

1:25.726 

1:25.672 

1:24.326 

1:25.725 

1:26.041 

1:26.428 

1:26.682 

1:26.739 

1:28.491 

1:28.790 

1:30.086 

1:25.905 

Gap 

14.361 

2.333 

7.150 

4.695 

3.103 

2.740 

5.511 

3.230 

2.270 

4.904 

0.951 

2.814 

6.858 

1 Lap 

1.248 

0.780 

4.055 

1.205 

1.444 

2.546 

1.059 

5.151 

1.671 

2.490 

3.988 

9.318 

2.273 

8.904 

8.175 

3.181 

5.044 

1 Lap 

9.740 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

Robert Rosa Racing 

RSR 

Johnson Construction Group LLC 

Cost of doing Business racing 

RSR 

activeautowerks. STS Racing 

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance/ 

RSR 

Apex Alignment/ AMA Realty/ 3P-LOGISTIX/ Epoxy Floor Pros 

Dobie Racing 

Collin Carpenter Racing 

Performance plus auto repair 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Apex Alignment/Rollan Plumbing/Old Dogs Racing/3P-Logistix 

Lockhart Motorsports 

Cole Engineering Services/ Inc 

The Fullers Ins. 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Naples Dock 

KEM 

Quest Racing 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont 

RV Rentals/Vance Tire & Auto/ Holy Crap This is FUN! 

STS Racing 

Hatter Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race ended early due to incident on track. 

Printed: 6/8/2025 1:29:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.361 

Avg. Speed 

67.228 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.535 

Best Speed 

81.022 

Best Lap by 

41 - Christopher DeShong 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 1 - IT SMX T3 T4 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:22:40 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/8/2025 10:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

1 

3 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

24 

67 

72 

04 

86 

54 

124 

53 

66 

15 

65* 

8 

23 

64 

29 

87 

57 

4 

Class 

SPO 

GT2 

GTA 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

SC 

SC 

SC 

Name 

Nio Fernandez 

Matthew Griffin 

Bobby Gonzalez 

Ken Mantovani 

Marino Reyes 

Cecil Stevens 

Ian Sullivan 

Frank Reinhart 

Joel McGee 

Rick Woodley 

Cameron McGee 

Michael Smellie 

Jose Garcia 

Mike DeCesare 

Sherman Singh 

Joseph Stoddard 

James Davidson 

Robert Weston 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Mem # 

541337 

313206_1 

634194 

489585 

696720 

625735 

711613 

623180 

696326 

721330 

675335 

128485 

439014 

200597 

477057 

711137 

644428 

492753 

Home Town 

Tampa FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Valrico FL 

Tampa FL 

Tampa FL 

Brooksville FL 

Mount Dora FL 

Tampa FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Orlando FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Mascotte FL 

Winter Garden FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Elbert CO 

Make/Model 

2015 Chev. SS 

2018 Chev. Camaro 

2000 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2003 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2000 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

1999 Chev. Corvette 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:09.617 

1:10.306 

1:11.835 

1:13.667 

1:13.676 

1:14.612 

1:14.436 

1:14.631 

1:15.939 

1:16.407 

1:15.198 

1:12.911 

1:18.378 

1:23.543 

1:27.239 

1:17.925 

1:17.097 

Gap 

6.474 

7.358 

0.004 

8.066 

4.587 

1.320 

0.413 

6.558 

2.848 

0.102 

2.940 

5.110 

29.225 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

7.139 

Sponsor 

FineTampaCigars.com 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

Mantovani Land and Commercial 

OneMoTime Adventures 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

McGee Racing 

OneMoTime Racing 

Bentz Eye Center/Rotary Power Motorsports 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

SpeedTech Motorsports 

Orange County Pottys 

OneMoTime Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 12:42:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.474 

Avg. Speed 

85.564 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.617 

Best Speed 

87.910 

Best Lap by 

24 - Nio Fernandez 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 2 - GT AS ASR T1 T2 SPO SC 

Qualifying Race 

Race (5 Laps) started at 11:39:29 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/7/2025 11:36 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

24 

67 

8 

72 

04 

4 

124 

53 

54 

87 

86 

65 

15 

66 

23 

29 

57 

64 

Class 

SPO 

GT2 

GT2 

GTA 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

T1 

T1 

SC 

GT2 

Name 

Nio Fernandez 

Matthew Griffin 

Michael Smellie 

Bobby Gonzalez 

Ken Mantovani 

Robert Weston 

Ian Sullivan 

Frank Reinhart 

Cecil Stevens 

Joseph Stoddard 

Marino Reyes 

Cameron McGee 

Rick Woodley 

Joel McGee 

Jose Garcia 

Sherman Singh 

James Davidson 

Mike DeCesare 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Mem # 

541337 

313206_1 

128485 

634194 

489585 

492753 

711613 

623180 

625735 

711137 

696720 

675335 

721330 

696326 

439014 

477057 

644428 

200597 

Home Town 

Tampa FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Elbert CO 

Tampa FL 

Tampa FL 

Valrico FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Miami FL 

Tampa FL 

Mount Dora FL 

Brooksville FL 

Orlando FL 

Mascotte FL 

W Melbourne FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Make/Model 

2015 Chev. SS 

2018 Chev. Camaro 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2000 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

1999 Chev. Corvette 

2003 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2000 Chev. Corvette 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

1995 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

10 

1 

Best Tm 

1:08.537 

1:09.555 

1:12.185 

1:12.511 

1:13.456 

1:13.228 

1:14.794 

1:14.303 

1:15.069 

1:14.975 

1:13.404 

1:15.200 

1:16.132 

1:16.571 

1:17.012 

1:22.558 

1:29.842 

Gap 

1.465 

1:02.815 

3.531 

3.167 

0.163 

1 Lap 

4.098 

6.374 

2.597 

2.731 

0.560 

20.803 

11.292 

18.371 

6 Laps 

9 Laps 

Sponsor 

FineTampaCigars.com 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

Bentz Eye Center/Rotary Power Motorsports 

Mantovani Land and Commercial 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Orange County Pottys 

OneMoTime Adventures 

OneMoTime Racing 

McGee Racing 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

SpeedTech Motorsports 

OneMoTime Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 12:43:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.465 

Avg. Speed 

86.924 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.537 

Best Speed 

89.295 

Best Lap by 

24 - Nio Fernandez 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 2 - GT AS ASR T1 T2 SPO SC 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:02:30 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/7/2025 03:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

9 

10 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24 

67 

4 

86 

53 

04 

8 

87 

54 

65 

15 

23 

29 

124 

66 

72 

57 

64 

Class 

SPO 

GT2 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GT2 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

T1 

T1 

SC 

SC 

GTA 

SC 

GT2 

Name 

Nio Fernandez 

Matthew Griffin 

Robert Weston 

Marino Reyes 

Christion  Meyer 

Ken Mantovani 

Michael Smellie 

Joseph Stoddard 

Cecil Stevens 

Cameron McGee 

Rick Woodley 

Jose Garcia 

Sherman Singh 

Ian Sullivan 

Joel McGee 

Bobby Gonzalez 

James Davidson 

Mike DeCesare 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Mem # 

541337 

313206_1 

492753 

696720 

698666 

489585 

128485 

711137 

625735 

675335 

721330 

439014 

477057 

711613 

696326 

634194 

644428 

200597 

Home Town 

Tampa FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Elbert CO 

Miami FL 

Seminole FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Valrico FL 

Tampa FL 

Mount Dora FL 

Orlando FL 

Mascotte FL 

Tampa FL 

Brooksville FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

W Melbourne FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Make/Model 

2015 Chev. SS 

2018 Chev. Camaro 

1999 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2003 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2000 Chev. Corvette 

2000 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

1995 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

14 

13 

11 

6 

Best Tm 

1:09.210 

1:10.017 

1:13.037 

1:13.105 

1:12.870 

1:13.469 

1:13.660 

1:14.112 

1:14.479 

1:14.495 

1:15.236 

1:16.535 

1:30.624 

1:13.864 

1:16.327 

1:12.637 

Gap 

1.880 

16.929 

0.906 

1.291 

0.515 

2.112 

48.083 

1.427 

0.695 

1 Lap 

1.316 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

Sponsor 

FineTampaCigars.com 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

OneMoTime Adventures 

Spec Corvette 

Mantovani Land and Commercial 

Bentz Eye Center/Rotary Power Motorsports 

Orange County Pottys 

Spec Corvette 

OneMoTime Racing 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

SpeedTech Motorsports 

McGee Racing 

OneMoTime Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Late start on timiing. Results are one lap short 

New Track Record (1:12.870) for SC by CHristian Meyer. 

Race ended early due to incident on track. 

Printed: 6/10/2025 3:51:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.880 

Avg. Speed 

76.656 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.210 

Best Speed 

88.427 

Best Lap by 

24 - Nio Fernandez 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 2 - GT AS ASR T1 T2 SPO SC 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:57:19 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/8/2025 11:10 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

2 

15 

16 

3 

3 

17 

1 

4 

5 

6 

18 

DNS 

No. 

10 

101 

45 

51 

157 

144 

66 

12 

14 

73 

28 

115 

151 

2 

13 

34 

20 

81 

75 

17 

172 

9 

03 

11 

04 

25 

4 

22 

82 

Class 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SMSET 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

Name 

John Davison 

Mical Fountain 

Harley Scuffil 

Malbec Ramos 

Roy Hobson 

Steve Murray 

Earl Hart 

Alejandro Luengas 

Christopher Girem 

Erving Rodriguez 

Gianni Maiuro 

Jason Turcotte 

Doug Williams 

Jillian  Fichter 

Alfredo Zedan 

Christian Meyer 

James Fountain 

Adren Hance Jr 

Ricardo Carvalho 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Colin Gilroy 

Greg Kimble 

J Marcello Canitano 

Camden Arnold 

Alyssa Canitano 

David Holland 

Mike Tabernero 

Todd Shirah 

Bjarni Jonsson 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Mem # 

76590_3 

481962 

498195 

720364 

642411 

373096 

617530 

751886 

735313 

519542 

676781 

502732 

404371 

466270 

638796 

698666 

699250 

410050 

756739 

474822 

694240 

386431 

198667 

680710 

668279 

473931 

431747 

249446 

628295 

Home Town 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Alva FL 

Naples FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Gainesville FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Orlando FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Stuart FL 

Jupiter FL 

Miami FL 

Seminole FL 

Alva FL 

Naples FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

osteen FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Lithia FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Naples FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Sebring FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Ormand Bch FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Make/Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:20.955 

1:20.764 

1:20.414 

1:20.685 

1:21.282 

1:20.908 

1:20.942 

1:22.597 

1:22.887 

1:22.610 

1:21.840 

1:23.075 

1:22.234 

1:22.948 

1:21.898 

1:23.027 

1:22.395 

1:23.342 

1:23.821 

1:24.939 

1:24.659 

1:25.073 

1:24.410 

1:24.329 

1:25.727 

1:26.660 

1:28.240 

1:25.563 

Gap 

0.334 

0.353 

1.264 

0.549 

0.745 

0.367 

9.186 

0.100 

0.135 

0.600 

0.893 

0.169 

0.330 

0.015 

1.094 

1.361 

2.834 

8.890 

0.582 

1.071 

1.836 

0.416 

4.438 

1.228 

2.243 

7.116 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Autotechnik/ Labounty Engines/ SMMD/ Peoples Champ Productions 

Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing/ J. R. Evans Engineering 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Vex Motorsports and Verandah Properties 

Final Turn Motorsports 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

AKT 

 Realty Lynk, ER Capital Team, Headquarter Mazda, Reliable Auto Market, 3P Logistix 

Autotechnik 

Autotechnik/ Treasure Coast Miata 

Housr of Rare 

Mom/ Dad/ Grandma & Papa 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Quest Racing 

bills cold beer 

RSR 

SilverHorse Racing / Spacecoast Precision 

Dad 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

Abuelo Racing / Apex Aligment 

Jonsson Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:20.414) for SMSE by Harley Scuffil. 

Printed: 6/8/2025 1:27:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.334 

Avg. Speed 

75.008 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.414 

Best Speed 

76.106 

Best Lap by 

45 - Harley Scuffil 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 3 - SM 

Qualifying Race 

Race (5 Laps) started at 11:54:39 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/7/2025 11:42 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

13 

14 

1 

15 

2 

16 

3 

4 

5 

6 

17 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

101 

45 

51 

28 

157 

12 

66 

13 

2 

73 

20 

34 

14 

81 

75 

144 

11 

03 

115 

151 

172 

04 

25 

4 

17 

9 

22 

82 

Class 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMSET 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

Name 

John Davison 

Mical Fountain 

Harley Scuffil 

Malbec Ramos 

Gianni Maiuro 

Roy Hobson 

Alejandro Luengas 

Earl Hart 

Alfredo Zedan 

Jillian  Fichter 

Erving Rodriguez 

James Fountain 

Christian Meyer 

Christopher Girem 

Adren Hance Jr 

Ricardo Carvalho 

Steve Murray 

Camden Arnold 

J Marcello Canitano 

Jason Turcotte 

Doug Williams 

Colin Gilroy 

Alyssa Canitano 

David Holland 

Mike Tabernero 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Greg Kimble 

Todd Shirah 

Bjarni Jonsson 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Mem # 

76590_3 

481962 

498195 

720364 

676781 

642411 

751886 

617530 

638796 

466270 

519542 

699250 

698666 

735313 

410050 

756739 

373096 

680710 

198667 

502732 

404371 

694240 

668279 

473931 

431747 

474822 

386431 

249446 

628295 

Home Town 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Alva FL 

Naples FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Gainesville FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Miami FL 

Jupiter FL 

Orlando FL 

Alva FL 

Seminole FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Naples FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Naples FL 

Palm Bay FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Stuart FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Sebring FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

osteen FL 

Lithia FL 

Ormand Bch FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Make/Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

1:21.005 

1:20.643 

1:20.261 

1:21.204 

1:21.084 

1:21.491 

1:21.615 

1:21.658 

1:21.818 

1:22.538 

1:22.752 

1:22.462 

1:22.921 

1:21.789 

1:23.262 

1:22.683 

1:21.392 

1:23.229 

1:23.921 

1:23.007 

1:21.933 

1:24.969 

1:26.020 

1:26.146 

1:26.400 

1:26.051 

1:26.177 

Gap 

5.360 

0.022 

0.084 

4.168 

4.467 

1.062 

2.561 

7.360 

9.252 

0.224 

4.425 

0.373 

2.785 

4.186 

0.159 

6.360 

3.589 

3.119 

13.020 

1.364 

1.666 

1 Lap 

9.827 

1.197 

7 Laps 

5.645 

Sponsor 

Autotechnik/ Labounty Engines/ SMMD/ Peoples Champ Productions 

Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing/ J. R. Evans Engineering 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Vex Motorsports and Verandah Properties 

Final Turn Motorsports 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

Housr of Rare 

 Realty Lynk, ER Capital Team, Headquarter Mazda, Reliable Auto Market, 3P Logistix 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Mom/ Dad/ Grandma & Papa 

AKT 

Quest Racing 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

Dad 

SilverHorse Racing / Spacecoast Precision 

Autotechnik 

Autotechnik/ Treasure Coast Miata 

RSR 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

Abuelo Racing / Apex Aligment 

bills cold beer 

Jonsson Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:20.261) for SMSE by Harley Scuffil. 

Printed: 6/8/2025 1:28:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.360 

Avg. Speed 

75.265 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.261 

Best Speed 

76.251 

Best Lap by 

45 - Harley Scuffil 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 3 - SM 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:32:41 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/7/2025 03:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

1 

2 

13 

14 

15 

3 

4 

3 

5 

16 

4 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

45 

101 

51 

10 

144 

66 

12 

157 

13 

14 

151 

20 

73 

34 

11 

115 

82 

17 

03 

28 

172 

04 

81 

25 

75 

9 

4 

22 

2 

Class 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSET 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMT 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Harley Scuffil 

Mical Fountain 

Malbec Ramos 

John Davison 

Steve Murray 

Earl Hart 

Alejandro Luengas 

Roy Hobson 

Alfredo Zedan 

Christopher Girem 

Doug Williams 

James Fountain 

Erving Rodriguez 

Christian Meyer 

Camden Arnold 

Jason Turcotte 

Bjarni Jonsson 

Kaelyn Kinley 

J Marcello Canitano 

Gianni Maiuro 

Colin Gilroy 

Alyssa Canitano 

Adren Hance Jr 

David Holland 

Ricardo Carvalho 

Greg Kimble 

Mike Tabernero 

Todd Shirah 

Jillian  Fichter 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Mem # 

498195 

481962 

720364 

76590_3 

373096 

617530 

751886 

642411 

638796 

735313 

404371 

699250 

519542 

698666 

680710 

502732 

628295 

474822 

198667 

676781 

694240 

668279 

410050 

473931 

756739 

386431 

431747 

249446 

466270 

Home Town 

Naples FL 

Alva FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Gainesville FL 

Sarasota FL 

Miami FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Stuart FL 

Alva FL 

Orlando FL 

Seminole FL 

Naples FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Fort Myers FL 

osteen FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Naples FL 

Sebring FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Lithia FL 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Ormand Bch FL 

Jupiter FL 

Make/Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

16 

16 

15 

Best Tm 

1:20.525 

1:20.510 

1:20.518 

1:20.762 

1:21.019 

1:21.329 

1:21.388 

1:21.166 

1:21.367 

1:21.715 

1:21.664 

1:21.549 

1:22.325 

1:22.723 

1:23.520 

1:23.304 

1:23.059 

1:23.690 

1:24.041 

1:20.977 

1:23.263 

1:25.063 

1:24.372 

1:26.526 

1:22.287 

1:24.943 

1:27.047 

Gap 

0.380 

0.220 

1.952 

0.706 

7.000 

0.447 

0.504 

7.553 

3.462 

5.264 

2.897 

8.843 

4.826 

14.565 

0.770 

12.495 

6.493 

1 Lap 

2.312 

4.991 

7.211 

1.695 

17.872 

2 Laps 

52.191 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing/ J. R. Evans Engineering 

Vex Motorsports and Verandah Properties 

Autotechnik/ Labounty Engines/ SMMD/ Peoples Champ Productions 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Housr of Rare 

AKT 

Autotechnik/ Treasure Coast Miata 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

 Realty Lynk, ER Capital Team, Headquarter Mazda, Reliable Auto Market, 3P Logistix 

Mom/ Dad/ Grandma & Papa 

Dad 

Autotechnik 

Jonsson Racing 

bills cold beer 

SilverHorse Racing / Spacecoast Precision 

RSR 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

Quest Racing 

Abuelo Racing / Apex Aligment 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race ended early due to incident on track. 

Printed: 6/10/2025 3:54:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.380 

Avg. Speed 

74.895 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.510 

Best Speed 

76.015 

Best Lap by 

101 - Mical Fountain 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 3 - SM 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 12:32:53 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/8/2025 12:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

95 

7 

16 

9 

131 

62 

12 

84 

17 

97 

02 

99 

22 

19 

32 

66 

72 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Jonathan Parker 

Nick Blackmer 

Skip Bryan 

Daniel McChesney 

Gary Hagopian 

Mike Jackson 

Alan Collard 

Glen Getchell 

Tim Slater 

Michael Ennis 

Les Gonda 

John Hofstra 

Albert Carr 

Brian Cornelius 

Jeff Davis 

John Callahan 

Stephen Ruppert 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Mem # 

371271 

745577 

288661 

631393 

572984 

124190 

326090 

427601 

187605 

395881 

670526 

649276 

468805 

673946 

496405 

103286 

620949 

Home Town 

Melbourne FL 

Tampa FL 

The Villages FL 

Sarasota FL 

Spring Hill FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Jupiter FL 

Seminole FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Beverly Hills FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Apollo Beach FL 

The Villages FL 

Sarasota FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Make/Model 

1973 Porsche 911 

1970 Porsche 911T 

1987 BMW 325i 

1970 Porsche 911S 

1963 Jaguar XKE Cpe 

1962 Triumph TR3B 

1972 Hague 72 

1964 Porsche 356 SC 

1964 Triumph Spitfire 

1969 Lynx B 

1973 MGB GTV8 

1969 Datsun 510 

1958 A-H Sprite Mk1 

1988 Chev. Corvette 

1970 Chev. Camaro Z28 

1966 Lotus Elan 

1972 MGB 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

1:20.219 

1:20.615 

1:20.729 

1:21.852 

1:22.082 

1:26.897 

1:26.189 

1:27.175 

1:28.042 

1:27.687 

1:26.926 

1:27.521 

1:33.341 

1:33.648 

Gap 

5.038 

0.856 

6.021 

1.070 

22.481 

1.430 

2.539 

3.868 

0.141 

0.426 

8.783 

21.586 

0.069 

Sponsor 

Martini 

Road - N - Race 

B&D Motorsports 

J. R. R. Tolkein 

none 

Biggles Racing 

Self 

Flower Power 

TechCentral Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 1:36:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.038 

Avg. Speed 

75.225 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.219 

Best Speed 

76.291 

Best Lap by 

95 - Jonathan Parker 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 4 - VIN - 25-VINT-65013 

Qualifying Race 

Race (5 Laps) started at 13:08:45 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/7/2025 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

95 

16 

131 

9 

12 

84 

17 

97 

19 

22 

99 

02 

32 

62 

66 

72 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Nick Blackmer 

Jonathan Parker 

Skip Bryan 

Gary Hagopian 

Daniel McChesney 

Alan Collard 

Glen Getchell 

Tim Slater 

Michael Ennis 

Brian Cornelius 

Albert Carr 

John Hofstra 

Les Gonda 

Jeff Davis 

Mike Jackson 

John Callahan 

Stephen Ruppert 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Mem # 

745577 

371271 

288661 

572984 

631393 

326090 

427601 

187605 

395881 

673946 

468805 

649276 

670526 

496405 

124190 

103286 

620949 

Home Town 

Tampa FL 

Melbourne FL 

The Villages FL 

Spring Hill FL 

Sarasota FL 

Jupiter FL 

Seminole FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

The Villages FL 

Apollo Beach FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Beverly Hills FL 

Sarasota FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Make/Model 

1970 Porsche 911T 

1973 Porsche 911 

1987 BMW 325i 

1963 Jaguar XKE Cpe 

1970 Porsche 911S 

1972 Hague 72 

1964 Porsche 356 SC 

1964 Triumph Spitfire 

1969 Lynx B 

1988 Chev. Corvette 

1958 A-H Sprite Mk1 

1969 Datsun 510 

1973 MGB GTV8 

1970 Chev. Camaro Z28 

1962 Triumph TR3B 

1966 Lotus Elan 

1972 MGB 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

10 

6 

2 

Best Tm 

1:20.376 

1:20.154 

1:20.219 

1:20.705 

1:23.010 

1:26.730 

1:27.081 

1:27.157 

1:26.984 

1:25.659 

1:37.010 

1:30.580 

1:31.462 

1:27.152 

Gap 

2.183 

10.351 

6.090 

28.198 

1 Lap 

3.121 

0.735 

0.379 

42.130 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 

Martini 

Road - N - Race 

B&D Motorsports 

none 

Biggles Racing 

Self 

J. R. R. Tolkein 

Flower Power 

TechCentral Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 1:37:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.183 

Avg. Speed 

72.060 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.154 

Best Speed 

76.353 

Best Lap by 

95 - Jonathan Parker 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 4 - VIN - 25-VINT-65013 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (18:00 Time) started at 8:05:47 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/8/2025 08:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

95 

16 

97 

17 

19 

131 

7 

99 

9 

62 

12 

02 

84 

32 

22 

66 

72 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Jonathan Parker 

Skip Bryan 

Michael Ennis 

Tim Slater 

Brian Cornelius 

Gary Hagopian 

Nick Blackmer 

John Hofstra 

Daniel McChesney 

Mike Jackson 

Alan Collard 

Les Gonda 

Glen Getchell 

Jeff Davis 

Albert Carr 

John Callahan 

Stephen Ruppert 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Mem # 

371271 

288661 

395881 

187605 

673946 

572984 

745577 

649276 

631393 

124190 

326090 

670526 

427601 

496405 

468805 

103286 

620949 

Home Town 

Melbourne FL 

The Villages FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

The Villages FL 

Spring Hill FL 

Tampa FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Sarasota FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Jupiter FL 

Beverly Hills FL 

Seminole FL 

Sarasota FL 

Apollo Beach FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Make/Model 

1973 Porsche 911 

1987 BMW 325i 

1969 Lynx B 

1964 Triumph Spitfire 

1988 Chev. Corvette 

1963 Jaguar XKE Cpe 

1970 Porsche 911T 

1969 Datsun 510 

1970 Porsche 911S 

1962 Triumph TR3B 

1972 Hague 72 

1973 MGB GTV8 

1964 Porsche 356 SC 

1970 Chev. Camaro Z28 

1958 A-H Sprite Mk1 

1966 Lotus Elan 

1972 MGB 

Laps 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

7 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:20.996 

1:21.507 

1:27.518 

1:27.339 

1:25.630 

1:22.152 

1:21.645 

1:30.311 

Gap 

22.797 

1 Lap 

2.424 

21.121 

7 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Martini 

Road - N - Race 

Biggles Racing 

B&D Motorsports 

J. R. R. Tolkein 

none 

Self 

Flower Power 

TechCentral Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 1:41:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.797 

Avg. Speed 

75.023 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.996 

Best Speed 

75.559 

Best Lap by 

95 - Jonathan Parker 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 4 - VIN - 25-VINT-65013 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:17:23 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/8/2025 12:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

39 

97 

18 

66 

02 

27 

30 

35 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Mike Bakinowski 

Gregory Falcone 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Adam Fetterman 

Raymond R. Moser 

Dave Spitzer 

Scott Greiner 

Adam Greiner 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

599936 

315635 

202934 

483857 

277445 

649198 

672851 

673117 

Home Town 

Palm City FL 

Sarasota FL 

Odessa FL 

Palm City FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Port Orange FL 

Stuart FL 

Palm City FL 

Make/Model 

1993 SCCA  SRF3 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA  SRF3 

1987 SCCA  SRF3 

1990 SCCA  SRF3 

2005 SCCA  SRF3 

2022 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2014 SCCA  SRF3 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:14.827 

1:15.249 

1:16.326 

1:16.388 

1:16.621 

1:15.327 

1:20.248 

1:15.825 

Gap 

2.019 

8.211 

2.085 

0.749 

6.486 

22.575 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

N/A 

CF Development of Sarasota 

Astra Products 

The Fetterman Firm/ PLLC 

e3Storage - Tampa Bay 

Adrenaline Surge Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 1:42:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.019 

Avg. Speed 

80.666 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.827 

Best Speed 

81.789 

Best Lap by 

39 - Mike Bakinowski 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 5 - SRF 

Qualifying Race 

Race (5 Laps) started at 13:22:55 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/7/2025 01:16 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

27 

39 

35 

97 

66 

18 

02 

30 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Dave Spitzer 

Mike Bakinowski 

Adam Greiner 

Gregory Falcone 

Adam Fetterman 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Raymond R. Moser 

Scott Greiner 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

649198 

599936 

673117 

315635 

483857 

202934 

277445 

672851 

Home Town 

Port Orange FL 

Palm City FL 

Palm City FL 

Sarasota FL 

Palm City FL 

Odessa FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Stuart FL 

Make/Model 

2005 SCCA  SRF3 

1993 SCCA  SRF3 

2014 SCCA  SRF3 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

1987 SCCA  SRF3 

2021 SCCA  SRF3 

1990 SCCA  SRF3 

2022 SCCA Ford SRF3 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

Best Tm 

1:14.145 

1:14.226 

1:14.347 

1:14.506 

1:15.231 

1:15.153 

1:15.696 

1:17.582 

Gap 

2.167 

3.851 

0.903 

10.681 

0.974 

16.047 

37.415 

Sponsor 

Adrenaline Surge Racing 

N/A 

CF Development of Sarasota 

The Fetterman Firm/ PLLC 

Astra Products 

e3Storage - Tampa Bay 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 1:43:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.167 

Avg. Speed 

81.679 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.145 

Best Speed 

82.541 

Best Lap by 

27 - Dave Spitzer 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 5 - SRF 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:33:20 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/8/2025 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

27 

39 

97 

66 

02 

30 

35 

18 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Dave Spitzer 

Mike Bakinowski 

Gregory Falcone 

Adam Fetterman 

Raymond R. Moser 

Scott Greiner 

Adam Greiner 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

649198 

599936 

315635 

483857 

277445 

672851 

673117 

202934 

Home Town 

Port Orange FL 

Palm City FL 

Sarasota FL 

Palm City FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Stuart FL 

Palm City FL 

Odessa FL 

Make/Model 

2005 SCCA  SRF3 

1993 SCCA  SRF3 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

1987 SCCA  SRF3 

1990 SCCA  SRF3 

2022 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2014 SCCA  SRF3 

2021 SCCA  SRF3 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

22 

16 

Best Tm 

1:14.401 

1:14.528 

1:15.301 

1:14.829 

1:15.550 

1:18.429 

1:14.959 

1:15.874 

Gap 

3.313 

27.958 

3.181 

26.649 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

Sponsor 

Adrenaline Surge Racing 

N/A 

CF Development of Sarasota 

The Fetterman Firm/ PLLC 

e3Storage - Tampa Bay 

Astra Products 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 3:02:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.313 

Avg. Speed 

81.780 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.401 

Best Speed 

82.257 

Best Lap by 

27 - Dave Spitzer 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 5 - SRF 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:44:16 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/8/2025 01:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

DNS 

No. 

69 

4 

65 

133 

46 

22 

11 

144 

155 

33 

113 

21 

44 

Class 

GT3 

STU 

ITO 

ITO 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

ITO 

STL 

STL 

ITO 

STL 

Name 

Bill McGavic 

Macey Urso 

Andy Wilkin 

Paul Ronie 

Jill Urso 

Aaron Fitzsimmons 

Louis Boustani 

Steve Murray 

Robert Borders 

Mark Hicks 

Andrew Lott 

Michael Albano 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

GPR 

Mem # 

122611 

519021 

317146 

218233 

296368 

482852 

272714_1 

373096 

69549 

203817_1 

525530 

249694 

552422 

Home Town 

Arcadia Fl 

Orlando FL 

Apopka FL 

Lake Park FL 

Orlando FL 

Palmetto FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sarasota FL 

Lakeland FL 

Sorrento FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Melbourne FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2008 BMW Z4 

1983 Ford Mustang 

1995 BMW M3 

2004 BMW 

2005 Mini Cooper S 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Chev.  Camaro 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1991 Ford Mustang 

2002 Honda S2000 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

1:16.185 

1:16.972 

1:17.399 

1:16.706 

1:16.932 

1:18.243 

1:20.560 

1:21.728 

1:22.348 

1:22.102 

1:22.100 

1:19.472 

Gap 

5.564 

4.585 

1.192 

0.674 

10.419 

6.352 

3.711 

3.643 

2.834 

0.679 

18.869 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

Urso Trim 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

RSR 

Urso Trim 

Two Bits Media 

LTB Autosports 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

self 

Sierra Racing/ BKR/Wilkin Performance 

AKT Racing Team 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 1:45:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.564 

Avg. Speed 

79.712 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.185 

Best Speed 

80.331 

Best Lap by 

69 - Bill McGavic 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 6 - STL-U R1-2 GT3 ITO 

Qualifying Race 

Race (5 Laps) started at 13:37:49 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/7/2025 01:32 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

No. 

69 

133 

44 

65 

21 

4 

46 

22 

11 

144 

113 

33 

155 

Class 

GT3 

ITO 

STL 

ITO 

ITO 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITO 

Name 

Bill McGavic 

Paul Ronie 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Andy Wilkin 

Michael Albano 

Macey Urso 

Jill Urso 

Aaron Fitzsimmons 

Louis Boustani 

Steve Murray 

Andrew Lott 

Mark Hicks 

Robert Borders 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

122611 

218233 

552422 

317146 

249694 

519021 

296368 

482852 

272714_1 

373096 

525530 

203817_1 

69549 

Home Town 

Arcadia Fl 

Lake Park FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Apopka FL 

Melbourne FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Palmetto FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sarasota FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Sorrento FL 

Lakeland FL 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1995 BMW M3 

2002 Honda S2000 

1983 Ford Mustang 

1991 Ford Mustang 

2008 BMW Z4 

2004 BMW 

2005 Mini Cooper S 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Chev.  Camaro 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

12 

Best Tm 

1:15.822 

1:16.839 

1:16.355 

1:17.031 

1:15.911 

1:17.447 

1:17.591 

1:17.579 

1:20.815 

1:21.264 

1:21.208 

1:22.308 

1:20.595 

Gap 

15.233 

4.027 

14.049 

1.123 

9.894 

0.351 

1.357 

1 Lap 

2.910 

23.978 

5.620 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

RSR 

AKT Racing Team 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Sierra Racing/ BKR/Wilkin Performance 

Urso Trim 

Urso Trim 

Two Bits Media 

LTB Autosports 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

self 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 1:46:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.233 

Avg. Speed 

79.240 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.822 

Best Speed 

80.715 

Best Lap by 

69 - Bill McGavic 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 6 - STL-U R1-2 GT3 ITO 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:00:40 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/8/2025 09:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

21 

44 

133 

46 

113 

33 

69 

4 

65 

22 

155 

11 

144 

Class 

ITO 

STL 

ITO 

STU 

STL 

STL 

GT3 

STU 

ITO 

STU 

ITO 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Michael Albano 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Paul Ronie 

Macey Urso 

Andrew Lott 

Mark Hicks 

Bill McGavic 

Jill Urso 

Andy Wilkin 

Aaron Fitzsimmons 

Robert Borders 

Louis Boustani 

Steve Murray 

Reg 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

249694 

552422 

218233 

519021 

525530 

203817_1 

122611 

296368 

317146 

482852 

69549 

272714_1 

373096 

Home Town 

Melbourne FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Lake Park FL 

Orlando FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Sorrento FL 

Arcadia Fl 

Orlando FL 

Apopka FL 

Palmetto FL 

Lakeland FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sarasota FL 

Make/Model 

1991 Ford Mustang 

2002 Honda S2000 

1995 BMW M3 

2004 BMW 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2008 BMW Z4 

1983 Ford Mustang 

2005 Mini Cooper S 

1992 Chev.  Camaro 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

20 

15 

Best Tm 

1:16.504 

1:16.652 

1:17.443 

1:18.013 

1:21.662 

1:21.938 

1:15.972 

Gap 

13.458 

8.899 

27.209 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

Sponsor 

Sierra Racing/ BKR/Wilkin Performance 

AKT Racing Team 

RSR 

Urso Trim 

Hoosier 

Urso Trim 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Two Bits Media 

self 

LTB Autosports 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 3:03:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.458 

Avg. Speed 

78.544 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.972 

Best Speed 

80.556 

Best Lap by 

69 - Bill McGavic 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 6 - STL-U R1-2 GT3 ITO 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:28:56 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/8/2025 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

No. 

171 

148 

48 

62 

39 

14 

80 

132 

79 

116 

10 

9 

140 

143 

19 

54 

Class 

SPU 

EP 

EP 

EP 

SPU 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

ITB 

FP 

HP 

ITB 

ITC 

FP 

Name 

Morne Hobson 

Sean Saggese 

Steve Saney 

John Bell 

Carlos Ramirez 

Matthew Fritz 

Kenneth Walters 

trevin taylor 

David Boles 

Brennan Spencer 

Mike Horn 

Roger Heaton 

Gerald Wilcox 

Tad Bowling ( QR SR) 

Scott Larson 

Glenn Cameron 

Reg 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

699794 

638025 

241114 

546004 

476157 

612912 

295524_1 

546261 

184279 

755305 

134681 

674368 

421939 

214827 

238929 

405372 

Home Town 

Sarasota FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Miami FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Orlando Fl 

Riverview FL 

Sebring FL 

Melbourne FL 

Clermont FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Orlando FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Zephyrhills FL 

Palm Bay Fl 

Hawthorne FL 

Make/Model 

1973 Ford Escort Mk1 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2002 BMW 328i 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1997 Honda Civic 

1993 BMW 325i 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1997 VW Golf 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1992 Acura Integra 

1981 VW Rabbit 

1985 Toyota Corolla GTS 

1980 Datsun 210 

1971 MG Midget 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

1:17.560 

1:17.588 

1:18.874 

1:19.109 

1:20.656 

1:21.025 

1:21.556 

1:24.432 

1:22.721 

1:26.600 

1:26.978 

1:26.742 

1:26.708 

1:35.418 

1:43.316 

1:27.618 

Gap 

3.562 

1.813 

2.874 

6.300 

1.874 

2.835 

13.265 

0.647 

14.054 

1.734 

0.513 

0.620 

42.376 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

SOLO RACING 

activeautowerks /STS Racing 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

Cost of doing Business racing 

ISC Racing Services 

Power Generation Management/Boles Motorsports 

SPARK/ Mike The Mechanic 

Horn Racing 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

TechCentral Racing 

Jane Bowling 

Fast Family Racing 

CAMERON BEND ANGUS RANCH 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 1:47:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.562 

Avg. Speed 

77.437 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.560 

Best Speed 

78.907 

Best Lap by 

171 - Morne Hobson 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 7 - EP-HP GTL ITB-C B-C Spec 

Qualifying Race 

Race (5 Laps) started at 13:51:51 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/7/2025 01:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

171 

148 

62 

48 

39 

80 

132 

9 

116 

140 

10 

79 

143 

19 

14 

54 

Class 

SPU 

EP 

EP 

EP 

SPU 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

ITB 

FP 

ITB 

ITC 

EP 

FP 

Name 

Morne Hobson 

Sean Saggese 

John Bell 

Steve Saney 

Carlos Ramirez 

Kenneth Walters 

trevin taylor 

Roger Heaton 

Brennan Spencer 

Gerald Wilcox 

Mike Horn 

David Boles 

Tad Bowling ( QR SR) 

Scott Larson 

Matthew Fritz 

Glenn Cameron 

Reg 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

699794 

638025 

546004 

241114 

476157 

295524_1 

546261 

674368 

755305 

421939 

134681 

184279 

214827 

238929 

612912 

405372 

Home Town 

Sarasota FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Miami FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Riverview FL 

Sebring FL 

Orlando FL 

Clermont FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Melbourne FL 

Zephyrhills FL 

Palm Bay Fl 

Orlando Fl 

Hawthorne FL 

Make/Model 

1973 Ford Escort Mk1 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1989 Mazda RX7 

2002 BMW 328i 

1997 Honda Civic 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1992 Acura Integra 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1981 VW Rabbit 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1997 VW Golf 

1985 Toyota Corolla GTS 

1980 Datsun 210 

1993 BMW 325i 

1971 MG Midget 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

Best Tm 

1:16.927 

1:17.961 

1:17.921 

1:18.614 

1:21.069 

1:21.001 

1:24.038 

1:23.727 

1:25.997 

1:26.812 

1:27.370 

1:20.377 

1:34.196 

1:40.316 

Gap 

7.786 

2.602 

29.612 

12.354 

1.687 

1 Lap 

0.872 

21.342 

15.584 

1.207 

1 Lap 

2:53.158 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

SOLO RACING 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

activeautowerks /STS Racing 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

ISC Racing Services 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

SPARK/ Mike The Mechanic 

TechCentral Racing 

Horn Racing 

Power Generation Management/Boles Motorsports 

Jane Bowling 

Fast Family Racing 

Cost of doing Business racing 

CAMERON BEND ANGUS RANCH 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2025 1:48:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.786 

Avg. Speed 

77.808 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.927 

Best Speed 

79.556 

Best Lap by 

171 - Morne Hobson 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 7 - EP-HP GTL ITB-C B-C Spec 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:28:16 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/8/2025 09:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

62 

48 

80 

39 

140 

143 

132 

19 

148 

10 

171 

79 

14 

9 

116 

54 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

SPU 

HP 

ITB 

EP 

ITC 

EP 

ITB 

SPU 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

Name 

John Bell 

Steve Saney 

Kenneth Walters 

Carlos Ramirez 

Gerald Wilcox 

Fred Bartholomew ( Q FR) 

trevin taylor 

Scott Larson 

Sean Saggese 

Mike Horn 

Morne Hobson 

David Boles 

Matthew Fritz 

Roger Heaton 

Brennan Spencer 

Glenn Cameron 

Reg 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

546004 

241114 

295524_1 

476157 

421939 

691174 

546261 

238929 

638025 

134681 

699794 

184279 

612912 

674368 

755305 

405372 

Home Town 

Lake Mary FL 

Miami FL 

Riverview FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Bradenton FL 

Sebring FL 

Palm Bay Fl 

Jacksonville FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Sarasota FL 

Melbourne FL 

Orlando Fl 

Orlando FL 

Clermont FL 

Hawthorne FL 

Make/Model 

1989 Mazda RX7 

2002 BMW 328i 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1997 Honda Civic 

1981 VW Rabbit 

1985 Toyota Corolla GTS 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1980 Datsun 210 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1973 Ford Escort Mk1 

1997 VW Golf 

1993 BMW 325i 

1992 Acura Integra 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1971 MG Midget 

Laps 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

20 

18 

18 

9 

7 

Best Tm 

1:18.386 

1:18.917 

1:22.234 

1:21.352 

1:27.802 

1:34.174 

1:26.692 

1:41.336 

1:19.009 

1:28.383 

Gap 

2.040 

1 Lap 

3.955 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4:19.312 

9 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

activeautowerks /STS Racing 

ISC Racing Services 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

TechCentral Racing 

Jane Bowling 

Fast Family Racing 

SOLO RACING 

Horn Racing 

Power Generation Management/Boles Motorsports 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

SPARK/ Mike The Mechanic 

CAMERON BEND ANGUS RANCH 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/9/2025 1:53:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.040 

Avg. Speed 

76.264 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.386 

Best Speed 

78.075 

Best Lap by 

62 - John Bell 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 7 - EP-HP GTL ITB-C B-C Spec 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:05:23 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/8/2025 02:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

4 

2 

1 

2 

5 

No. 

03 

07 

24 

11 

79 

69 

0 

30 

96 

89 

136 

77 

29 

23* 

Class 

FS 

FS 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FC 

P2 

FF 

FC 

P2 

FV 

FV 

FC 

Name 

William Wald 

Jacek Mucha 

Chris Scharnow 

james johnson 

Daniel Thorogood 

John Schimenti 

John Hersher 

Mark Ditchkus 

Neil Radloff 

David Wilklow 

Lloyd Sutherland 

Harry Bradley 

Mike Schiffer 

Stanley Hallock 

Reg 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

321653 

171 

326871 

37627 

623251 

306594 

95582_1 

504317 

272206 

219689 

225289-1 

493217 

78934 

211336 

Home Town 

St Petersburg FL 

Ocean Ridge FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Miami FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Palm City FL 

Winter Park FL 

North Salem NY 

W Palm Beach FL 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Orlando FL 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier F3 

2006 Swift 016A 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

1991 Swift LR23 

2014 Spectrum 014 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2007 Stohr WF1 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

1986 Swift DB2 

1991 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

1:07.043 

1:07.013 

1:08.867 

1:08.331 

1:13.259 

1:13.586 

1:12.398 

1:14.460 

1:15.527 

1:15.437 

1:17.396 

1:25.224 

1:30.164 

Gap 

3.509 

7.670 

1.525 

22.600 

2.750 

3.356 

2.014 

4.030 

3.180 

15.870 

1 Lap 

24.578 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 

FinnSpeed 

Phoenix Wrappers 

Lee Racing 

Pit Lane Services 

Big Diamond Racing/Primus Racing Parts 

Mansion Windows 

Precision Design 

S Racing 

Bayshore Racing 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 3 not detected Not Scored 

Printed: 6/8/2025 1:51:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.509 

Avg. Speed 

90.369 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.013 

Best Speed 

91.326 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 8 - OW 

Qualifying Race 

Race (5 Laps) started at 14:05:21 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/7/2025 02:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

03 

24 

11 

23 

30 

79 

07 

69 

77 

29 

89 

4 

136 

Class 

FS 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FF 

FS 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FC 

FC 

P2 

Name 

William Wald 

Chris Scharnow 

james johnson 

Stanley Hallock 

Mark Ditchkus 

Daniel Thorogood 

Jacek Mucha 

John Schimenti 

Harry Bradley 

Mike Schiffer 

David Wilklow 

Neil Radloff 

Lloyd Sutherland 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Mem # 

321653 

326871 

37627 

211336 

504317 

623251 

171 

306594 

493217 

78934 

219689 

272206 

225289-1 

Home Town 

St Petersburg FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Orlando FL 

Palm City FL 

Miami FL 

Ocean Ridge FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

North Salem NY 

Winter park FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier F3 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 

2007 Stohr WF1 

1991 Swift LR23 

2006 Swift 016A 

2014 Spectrum 014 

1991 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

1996 Van Diemen RF96 

1986 Swift DB2 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

14 

10 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

1:06.563 

1:06.618 

1:08.872 

1:11.598 

1:12.466 

1:12.809 

1:06.251 

1:13.544 

1:25.210 

1:28.742 

1:13.730 

1:14.177 

1:14.505 

Gap 

12.871 

28.296 

1 Lap 

1.070 

7.928 

1 Lap 

1:14.348 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

2.102 

Sponsor 

FinnSpeed 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Lee Racing 

Phoenix Wrappers 

Pit Lane Services 

Bayshore Racing 

Precision Design 

Mansion Windows and Doors 

S Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:06.618) for FC by Chris Scharnow. 

Printed: 6/8/2025 1:52:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.871 

Avg. Speed 

90.229 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.251 

Best Speed 

92.376 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 8 - OW 

SARRC Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:54:49 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/8/2025 09:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

No. 

24 

11 

89 

79 

69 

96 

07 

77 

29 

23 

03 

0 

4 

136 

30* 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FS 

FV 

FV 

FC 

FS 

FC 

FC 

P2 

P2 

Name 

Chris Scharnow 

james johnson 

David Wilklow 

Daniel Thorogood 

John Schimenti 

Neil Radloff 

Jacek Mucha 

Harry Bradley 

Mike Schiffer 

Stanley Hallock 

William Wald 

John Hersher 

Neil Radloff 

Lloyd Sutherland 

Mark Ditchkus 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

Mem # 

326871 

37627 

219689 

623251 

306594 

272206 

171 

493217 

78934 

211336 

321653 

95582_1 

272206 

225289-1 

504317 

Home Town 

St Petersburg FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

North Salem NY 

Miami FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Winter Park FL 

Ocean Ridge FL 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Orlando FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Winter park FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Palm City FL 

Make/Model 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

1991 Swift LR23 

2014 Spectrum 014 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

2006 Swift 016A 

1991 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 

2018 Ligier F3 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

1996 Van Diemen RF96 

1986 Swift DB2 

2007 Stohr WF1 

Laps 

26 

26 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

21 

21 

7 

23 

Best Tm 

1:07.871 

1:09.015 

1:12.196 

1:12.770 

1:14.089 

1:14.367 

1:09.074 

1:25.834 

1:28.084 

1:13.174 

1:15.574 

Gap 

14.239 

1 Lap 

8.661 

1 Lap 

3.667 

24.729 

3 Laps 

50.534 

14 Laps 

Sponsor 

Precision Design 

Lee Racing 

Pit Lane Services 

Mansion Windows 

Phoenix Wrappers 

Bayshore Racing 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

FinnSpeed 

Big Diamond Racing/Primus Racing Parts 

Mansion Windows and Doors 

S Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 30 DQ'd & penalized 1 Point + NO POINTS award for failure to heed BF (GCR 6.1.1.1.F.G.) CSA 

Printed: 6/10/2025 3:58:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb SHipp 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63955 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

14.239 

Avg. Speed 

87.846 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.871 

Best Speed 

90.171 

Best Lap by 

24 - Chris Scharnow 

Love Bug Dash 2025 

Group 8 - OW 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:41:53 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

6/8/2025 03:20 PM 
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